From: Zarkoon, Safdar Khan <zarkoons@who.int>

Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 9:01 PM

To: SHAH, Nadir <nashah@who.int>; Taj Mengal <tajmengal.nki@gmail.com>

Cc: Ahsan Qazi <ahsan.gazi@chipconsulting.org>; Victor John D'souza <victor.john@chipconsulting.org>;
Zareena Changezi <zareena@ctc.org.pk>; Abrar Khan Dotani <ibrarkhandotani2020@outlook.com>;
Rozina kakar <kakarrozina33@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: [EXT] Fwd: Reply of show cause of Ms. Shahzmen AS Code 2302 Uc 13D

Endorsed

Get Outlook for iOS

From: SHAH, Nadir <nashah@who.int>

Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 7:54:10 PM

To: Taj Mengal <tajmengal.nki@gmail.com>

Cc: Ahsan Qazi <ahsan.gazi@chipconsulting.org>; Victor John D'souza <victor.john@chipconsulting.org>;
Zareena Changezi <zareena@ctc.org.pk>; Abrar Khan Dotani <ibrarkhandotani2020@outlook.com>;
Rozina kakar <kakarrozina33@gmail.com>; Zarkoon, Safdar Khan <zarkoons@who.int>

Subject: Re: [EXT] Fwd: Reply of show cause of Ms. Shahzmen AS Code 2302 Uc 13D

Dear sir

Endorsed

Sent from Outlook for Android

From: Taj Mengal <tajmengal.nki@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, October 23, 2024 7:43:48 PM

To: SHAH, Nadir <nashah@who.int>

Cc: Ahsan Qazi <ahsan.qgazi@chipconsulting.org>; Victor John D'souza <victor.john@chipconsulting.org>;
Zareena Changezi <zareena@ctc.org.pk>; Abrar Khan Dotani <ibrarkhandotani2020@outlook.com>;
Rozina kakar <kakarrozina33@gmail.com>

Subject: [EXT] Fwd: Reply of show cause of Ms. Shahzmen AS Code 2302 Uc 13D

Dear sir,

Action is recommended as mentioned in action sheet.
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Regards,

Taj

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Abrar Khan Dotani <ibrar.ahmed@ctc.org.pk>

Date: Wed, 23 Oct 2024, 10:35 am

Subject: Reply of show cause of Ms. Shahzmen AS Code 2302 Uc 13D

To: <m.taj@ctc.org.pk>, Taj Mengal <tajmengal.nki@gmail.com>

Cc: Rozina kakar <kakarrozina33@gmail.com>, SHAH, Nadir <nashah@who.int>, <zareena@ctc.org.pk>,
<victor.john@chipconsulting.org>, Zarkoon, Safdar Khan <zarkoons@who.int>

Respected Sir

FYI Here Is Showcase Reply Of AS Shahzamen Code 2302 Her Showcase Latter And Reply Is
Attached For further process

Thanks & Regard
Ibrar Ahmed Dotani
Union Council Operation officer :UC 13D

Cell : +923362411787

On 21 October 2024 2:15:34 pm Shah Zameen <shahzameen8423@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear respected sir,

With reference to the subject that | have been receiving show cause on lobby and grouping in UC 13D.i
am writing an explanation latter on my behalf to explain the real picture of my work. | totally disagree
that i have been involved in grouping.There was no activity on 18 oct in my uc. | don't have any friend in
UC 13D, or any relatives in my UC. | am by cast durrani (barakzai) i don't have any persnal relations in uc
OR my work place.Just on the basis of fake allegations to create mess against my work and me they have
reported me and i received my warnings.

| have always been dedicated towards work and professional behaviour and positive role. i was having
record of best Area supervisor. i was known as hard worker Team and area incharge. With all these fake
allegations i am totally disagree.l have evidences that | always report my weak teams on their weak
performance and support and appreciate them for their good work. UC staff are themselves involved in a
grouping and lobby.
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My sister is not having any position in my Union council. She is outside from my uc . My sisters are not in
contact with anyone. These allegations are fake.

Even i am pressurize by my ucoo and uc staff group. Even that group of supervisors was being said to
write a letter against me with fake allegations by ucoo. i come to know on Saturday that i am suspended,
so uc staff removed me from all groups and | left my chws group at that time.

I am very disappointed with my UCOO and UC staff group members. | am afraid of losing my job due to
my UC staff group members . and on my show cause explanation they are going to write disagree to
terminate me.

Kindly find the attached file of some evendances regarding my work which will help you to find the
reality against fake allegations.

i am looking for positive response and i believe that Allah is going to provide me a Risqg ahead.
Thank you
Best regards.

Shahzameen
uc 13D

Sent with Aqua Mail for Android
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